
2016 BOARD MEMBERS 

Board Members Affiliations Appointed By 

Alan Clapp  
(Chair) 

Orange County Health Department  
131 W. Margaret Lane, Suite 100 
Hillsborough NC 27278  
(919) 245-2360 
aclapp@orangecountync.gov  

Governor  
(Local Agency) 

R. Scott Greene  
(Vice Chair) 

NC Department of Health and Human Services 
Division of Public Health, Onsite Water Protection Branch 
111 Alison Lane  
Archdale, NC  27263  
(336) 689-5380 
scott.greene@dhhs.nc.gov 

Governor  
(State or Federal Agency) 

Dr. Michael Vepraskas 
(Sec./Treas.)  

NC State University 
Department of Soil Science 
NC State University  
Box 7619 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7619 
michael_vepraskas@ncsu.edu 

Governor  
(Academic) 

Edwin Stott Forsyth County Department of Public Health 
PO Box 114 
Stoneville, NC  27048 
(336) 703-3139 
stottre@forsyth.cc 

Senate Pro-Tem 
(Consultant)  

Reid Hobbs  6701 Vinewood Court 
Wilmington NC 28405 
( 910) 264-3209  
wreidhobbs@gmail.com 

President Pro-Tem 
(At Large) 

Fred Burt  6600 Burt Road  
Fuquay-Varina NC 27526  
(919) 552-4447  
fwb26nc@yahoo.com 

Speaker of the House 
(At Large) 

Donald L. Wells 
  

Soil & Environmental Consultants, PA 
8412 Falls of Neuse Road, Ste 104                                  
Raleigh, NC 27615  
(919) 846-5900 
Fax: (919) 846-9467 
dwells@sandec.com 

Speaker of the House of 
Representatives  
(Consultant) 

Jeffrey Vaughan Agri-Waste Technology 
501 N. Salem Street, Ste 203 
Apex, NC  27502  
(919) 859-0669 
jvaughan@agriwaste.com 

(Ex-Officio -- SSSNC President) 

Administrative Manager: Elaine 
Christian 

Executive Management Resources, Inc.,  
PO Box 41368,  
Raleigh, NC 27629-1368.  
(919) 876-0687 or  
800-889-7118 (in NC only)  
fax (919) 878-7413 
Elaine@Execman.net  

Non-Board Member  

 


